
Benjamin	E.	Mays	Clubs	and	Organizations

Name Sponsor Purpose Membership	

Academic	Decathlon Ms.	Ervin Academic	Team	Competition
9th-12th	grade	Gifted	and	
Talented

Art	Club Ms.	Whittington Preparation	for	a	future	in	art Strong	interest	in	Art

Book	Club Ms.	Flanagan
Encourages	reading	and	a	lifelong	love	of	
books,		literature	and	libraries 9th-12th	grade

Chemistry	Club Dr.	Kailasa
To	highlight	the
importance	of	science/chemistry	
in	everyday	life.

9th-12th	grade	students
interested	in	chemistry

Cultural	Diversity	Club
Ms.	Moses
Ms.	Washington

To	learn	and	embrace	each	other's
difference's	through	peer	tutoring	and	
sharing	cultural	dishes,	songs,	and	dance.

9th-12th	grade

Drama Ms.	Penn
Promote	theatrical	&	academic
excellence. 9th-12th	grade



Benjamin	E.	Mays	Clubs	and	Organizations

Name Sponsor Purpose Membership	

French	Club Mr.	Amevo
Expose	students	to	French	culture	
outside	to	the	classroom.

Must	be	enrolled	in	a	French	class,	
dues	$10.

Future	Business	
Leaders	of	America
(FBLA)

Ms.	Bateman
Ms.	Haynes
Ms.	Marshall
Mr.	Gosha
Ms.	Mercer

To	promote	leadership	skills
9th-12th	grade,		GPA	2.5,	
Membership	fee	$25

Good	Morning	Book	
Club Ms.	Sales Encourage/enjoy	reading 9th-12th	grade

Health	Occupations	
Students	of	America
(HOSA)

Dr.	Walker
Promotes	competition	in	skills
developed	through	health
occupation.

9th-12th	grade

JROTC	Color	Guard Sgt.	Maj.	Tucker To	post	colors	before	public	gathers.
Must	be	enrolled	in	JROTC	
grades	9th-12th

JROTC	Rifle	Team MSG.	Jimerson
To	form	and	train	a	
competitive	rifle	team

Must	be	enrolled	in	JROTC	
grades	9th-12th
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Name Sponsor Purpose Membership	

Jobs	for	Georgia	Graduates	
(JGG) Ms.	Philip

Provides	high	school	students	with	work	&	
college	skills,	pre-employment	training,	
motivational	activites	and	job	development.

Interview	for	program,	seniors
only,	dues	$3	per	month.

Literary	Team Ms.	Penn
Dramatic	interpretation,	extemporaneous	
speaking,	music	and	writing	element,	
regional	and	state	competition.

9th-12th	grade

Live	Sculpture	Club Dr.	Whittington 9th-12th	grade

Mays	Maniacs Dr.	Parker
Assist	Mays	athletic	clubs	by	building	an	
environment	of	spirited	and	energetic	
culture.

9th-12th	grade

Model	United	Nations Mr.	Fuqua Debate	global	issues.
AP	World	History
AP	Human	Geography

National	Beta	Club Mrs.	Kenly 87	and	above	GPA 9th-12th	grade,	dues	$25
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National	Honor	Society Mrs.	Kenly 90	and	above	GPA 10th-12th	grade,	dues	$25

Play	It	Smart	Program Mr.	Beasley

To	help	football	players	maintain
academic	success	while	participating
in	competitive	and	time	demanding
high	school	sports.

9th-12th	grade,	football	
athletes

Poetry	Club Dr.	Whittington
Perform	at	home/away	varsity	
football	games.		Preforms	in	conjunction	
with	the	marching	band.

9th-12th	grade

Robotics	Team
Ms.	Mescudi
Mr.	Murphy

Introduction	to	careers	in
Engineering,	Math,	Science,	
and,	Technology.

9th-12th	grade

Science	National	Honor
Society Ms.	Hubbard	-Belcher

Currentlyenrooled	in	upper	level	science	
course.

3.0overall;	and,	in	Science	core
content	GPA	of	an	3.5.	
Membership	fee	$20	upon	
acceptance

Skills	USA
Ms.	Somerville
Mr.	Norwood

Focused	on	serving	high	school	students	
involved	in	architecture,	construction,	
communication,	cosmetology,	public	safety,	
and	transportation	pathways.	

9th-12th	grade
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Spectrum	Yearbook Ms.	Jackson
To	produce	a	high	quality
yearbook

11th	and	12th	grade	only.		
Recommendation	application	
requiered.

Student	Government	
Association
(SGA)

Ms.	Ervin
Represent	and	provide	services
for	student	body. 9th-12th	grade.		Dues	$25

Summit	Newspaper Ms.	Pate
To	produce	a	high	quality
newspaper. 9th-12th	grade

Technology	Student
Association	(TSA) Ms.	Mescudi

Fosters	personal	growth,	leadership
and	opportunities	in	Science,	
Technology,	Engineering,	and	
Mathematics	(STEM).

9th-12th,	activity	Fee	$20

Tri-M	National	
Honor	Society Ms.	Penn

Promotes	musicianship	and	academic	
excellence.	

11th-12th	grade,	95	gpa	in	music,	
overall	90	gpa	in	academics,	in/out	of	
school	activities,	and	dues	$35.

Urban	Agriculture	Club Ms.	Gray
To	create	ecopreneurs,	learn	how	to
grow	food,	explore	eco	careers,	to
innovate.

9th-12th	grade
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"WE	CARE"	Homeless	Pet	
Club Ms.	Lewis

Provide	homes	for	homeless	cats	and	dogs;	
and	assist	with	Noah's	Ark	Rehabilitation	for	
animals.

9th-12th	grade,	and	must	be	an
"ANIMAL	LOVER".
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Contact

lervin@atlanta.k12.ga.us

lwhittington@atlanta.k12.ga.us

lflanagan@atlanta.k12.ga.us

akailasa@atlanta.k12.ga.us

mmoses@atlanta.k12.ga.us
vjwashington@atlanta.k12.ga.us

gpenn@atlanta.k12.ga.us
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Contact

jamevo@atlanta.k12.ga.us

acbateman@atlanta.k12.ga.us
mhaynes@atlanta.k12.ga.us
hmarshall@atlanta.k12.ga.us

albert.gosha@atlanta.k12.ga.us
marlo.mercer@atlanta.k12.ga.us

dsales@atlanta.k12.ga.us

tawalker@atlanta.k12.ga.us

mtucker@atlanta.k12.ga.us

dexter.jimerson1@atlanta.k12.ga.us
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Contact

dmphillips@atlanta.k12.ga.us

gpenn@atlanta.k12.ga.us

lwhittington@atlanta.k12.ga.us

lparker@atlanta.k12.ga.us

rfuqua@atlanta.k12.ga.us

lkenly@atlanta.k12.ga.us
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Contact

lkenly@atlanta.k12.ga.us

hbeasley@atlanta.k12.ga.us

lwhittington@atlanta.k12.ga.us

maisha.mescudi@atlanta.k12.ga.us
jemurphy@atlanta.k12.ga.us

shbelcher@atlanta.k12.ga.us

somervillevd@atlanta.k12.ga.us
arshaad.norwood@atlanta.k12.ga.us
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Contact

marjackson@atlanta.k12.ga.us

lervin@atlanta.k12.ga.us

npate@atlanta.k12.ga.us

maisha.mescudi@atlanta.k12.ga.us	

gpenn@atlanta.k12.ga.us

tgray@atlanta.k12.ga.us
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Contact

slewis@atlanta.k12.ga.us


